
A6 -  Thursday, February 2, 2023 Marshall County Tribune

TTREEREE TTRIMMINGRIMMINGTTREEREE TTRIMMINGRIMMINGTREE TRIMMING
&& RREMEMOOVALVAL&& RREMEMOOVALVAL& REMOVAL

AAA111---
Tree Removal
Tree Topping

Tree Trimming
Stump Grinding

Licensed & Insured

931-359-3113

PROFESSIONAL

FREE ESTIMATES

$49.00

MINI
STORAGE

COLLINS
Mini-Storage
931-359-6231

Several SizesSeveral SizesSeveral Sizes
Steel ConstructionSteel ConstructionSteel Construction

9 Ft. Ceilings9 Ft. Ceilings9 Ft. Ceilings
Fenced & LightedFenced & LightedFenced & Lighted


Griggs
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S SALE
WHEREAS, default has 

occurred in the performance 
of the covenants, terms, and 
conditions of a Deed of Trust 
Note dated November 24, 
2004, and the Deed of Trust 
of even date securing the 
same, recorded December 
10, 2004, in Book No. 410, 
at Page 260, in Office of 
the Register of Deeds for 
Marshall County, Tennes-
see, executed by James 
Leonard Griggs and Sandra 
L Griggs, conveying certain 
property therein described to 
Wesley D. Turner as Trustee 
for Argent Mortgage Com-
pany, LLC; and the under-
signed, Wilson & Associates, 
P.L.L.C., having been ap-
pointed Successor Trustee 
by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 
as Trustee for Park Place 
Securities, Inc. Asset-Backed 
Pass-Through Certificates 
Series 2005-WHQ1.

NOW, THEREFORE, 
notice is hereby given that 
the entire indebtedness 
has been declared due and 
payable; and that an agent 
of Wilson & Associates, 
P.L.L.C., as Successor Trust-
ee, by virtue of the power, 
duty, and authority vested 
in and imposed upon said 
Successor Trustee, by Wells 
Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee 
for Park Place Securities, 
Inc. Asset-Backed Pass-
Through Certificates Series 
2005-WHQ1, will, on March 6, 
2023 on or about 2:00 PM, at the 
Marshall County Courthouse 201 
Marshall County Courthouse, 
Lewisburg, TN 37091, offer for 
sale certain property herein-
after described to the high-
est bidder FOR certified funds 
paid at the conclusion of the 
sale, or credit bid from a 
bank or other lending entity 
pre-approved by the succes-
sor trustee. The sale is free 
from all exemptions, which 
are expressly waived in the 
Deed of Trust, said property 
being real estate situated in 
Marshall County, Tennessee, 
and being more particularly 
described as follows:

LAND in Marshall County, Ten-
nessee, in the Village known as 
Mill Town, and being more par-
ticularly described as follows: 
BEGINNING at a point in the 
south margin of the right-of-way 

of the Mill Town Road, near a 
mailbox, the NW corner of the 
Phifer Yard; thence South 89 de-
grees West with the south mar-
gin of the right-of-way of said 
road, 144 feet; thence, continu-
ing with the right-of-way of said 
road, South 33-1/4 degrees West 
21.1 feet; thence, with said road 
right-of-way, South 62 degrees 
West 16.5 feet; thence, with the 
west margin of the right-of-way 
of an intersecting road, South 
4-3/4 degrees West 177 feet to 
an iron stake; thence, leaving 
the road, South 85-1/4 degrees 
East 170 feet to a post in corner 
of fence; thence, along a hedge, 
North 04 degrees East 221 feet to 
the point of BEGINNING. Subject 
to any and all restrictions, condi-
tions, easements, setback lines, 
plat of record and encumbrances 
of record in the Register’s Office 
for said County.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1009 Mill-
town Road, Lewisburg, TN 37091

This sale is subject to all 
matters shown on any ap-
plicable recorded plat; any 
unpaid taxes; any restrictive 
covenants, easements, or 
setback lines that may be ap-
plicable; any statutory rights 
of redemption of any gov-
ernmental agency, state or 
federal; any prior liens or en-
cumbrances as well as any 
priority created by a fixture 
filing; and to any matter that 
an accurate survey of the 
premises might disclose. In 
addition, the following parties 
may claim an interest in the 
above- referenced property:

JAMES LEONARD 
GRIGGS 

SANDRA L GRIGGS TEN-
ANTS OF

The sale held pursuant to 
this Notice may be rescinded 
at the Successor Trustee’s 
option at any time. The right 
is reserved to adjourn the 
day of the sale to another 
day, time, and place cer-
tain without further publica-
tion, upon announcement at 
the time and place for the 
sale set forth above. In the 
event of inclement weath-
er, the trustee hereby an-
nounces that the sale will 
be postponed and that no-
tices of said postponement 
for inclement weather will be 
mailed to interested parties 
of record. W&A No. 248253

DATED January 20, 2023
WILSON & ASSOCIATES, 

P.L.L.C.,

Successor Trustee
01/26/2023   02/02/2023 

02/09/2023

CHERRY
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S SALE
WHEREAS, default has 

occurred in the performance 
of the covenants, terms, and 
conditions of a Deed of Trust 
Note dated March 13, 2020, 
and the Deed of Trust of 
even date securing the same, 
recorded March 16, 2020, in 
Book No. 800, at Page 473, 
in Office of the Register of 
Deeds for Marshall Coun-
ty, Tennessee, executed by 
Christopher Lee Cherry and 
Heather Nicole Clark Cherry, 
conveying certain property 
therein described to Cyn-
thia Porterfield as Trustee 
for Mortgage Electronic Reg-
istration Systems, Inc., as 
beneficiary, as nominee for 
Fairway Independent Mort-
gage Corporation., its suc-
cessors and assigns; and 
the undersigned, Wilson & 
Associates, P.L.L.C., having 
been appointed Successor 
Trustee by Lakeview Loan 
Servicing, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, no-
tice is hereby given that the 
entire indebtedness has been 
declared due and payable; 
and that an agent of Wilson 
& Associates, P.L.L.C., as 
Successor Trustee, by vir-
tue of the power, duty, and 
authority vested in and im-
posed upon said Successor 
Trustee, by Lakeview Loan 
Servicing, LLC, will, on April 
3, 2023 on or about 2:00 PM, at 
the Marshall County Courthouse 

201 Marshall County Court-
house, Lewisburg, TN 37091, of-
fer for sale certain property 
hereinafter described to the 
highest bidder FOR certified 
funds paid at the conclusion 
of the sale, or credit bid from 
a bank or other lending entity 
pre-approved by the succes-
sor trustee. The sale is free 
from all exemptions, which 
are expressly waived in the 
Deed of Trust, said property 
being real estate situated in 
Marshall County, Tennessee, 
and being more particularly 
described as follows:

Located in the Third (3rd) Civil 
District of Marshall County, Ten-
nessee, and being further de-
scribed as follows: The Eastern 
portion of Lot 15 of Franklin 
Road Subdivision, Section 2, as 
set forth as plat recorded in Plat 
Cabinet A, Slide 73, Register’s Of-
fice of Marshall County, Tennes-
see, and bounded on the North 
by Horseshoe Drive, East by Lot 
1, South by Billy Wayne Jones as 
of record in Deed Book 66, Page 
135, and west by the western por-
tion of Lot 15, Register’s Office 
for said county, and being more 
particularly described as follows: 
Beginning at an iron pin in the 
margin of Horseshoe Drive, the 
northwest corner of the herein 
described tract; thence with mar-
gin of said road S. 88 deg. 16’ 
13” E 148.00 feet to an iron pin; 
thence leaving said road with Lot 

1 S. 1 deg. 43’ 45” W 150.02 feet 
to an iron pin; thence with Billy 
Wayne Jones, as of record in 
Deed Book 66, Page 135, ROMCT, 
N. 88 deg. 16’ 01” E 148.00 feet 
to an iron pin; thence with Lot 
15 N. 1 deg. 43’ 46” E 150.01 feet 
to the beginning, containing 0.51 
acres, according to survey of 
W.A. Richardson, Jr., RL8 #689, 
403 Oakwood Drive, Columbia, 
TN 38401, September 23, 1991. 
Legal description revised pursu-
ant to attorney’s affidavit to be 
filed at foreclosure

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1303 
Horseshoe Drive, Lewisburg, TN 
37091

This sale is subject to all 
matters shown on any ap-
plicable recorded plat; any 
unpaid taxes; any restrictive 
covenants, easements, or 
setback lines that may be ap-
plicable; any statutory rights 
of redemption of any gov-
ernmental agency, state or 
federal; any prior liens or en-
cumbrances as well as any 
priority created by a fixture 
filing; and to any matter that 
an accurate survey of the 
premises might disclose. In 
addition, the following parties 
may claim an interest in the 
above- referenced property:

CHRISTOPHER LEE 
CHERRY TENANTS OF

HEATHER NICOLE 
CLARK CHERRY

SECRETARY OF HOUS-

ING AND URBAN DEVEL-
OPMENT

The sale held pursuant to 
this Notice may be rescinded 
at the Successor Trustee’s 
option at any time. The right 
is reserved to adjourn the 
day of the sale to another 
day, time, and place cer-
tain without further publica-
tion, upon announcement at 
the time and place for the 
sale set forth above. In the 
event of inclement weath-
er, the trustee hereby an-
nounces that the sale will 
be postponed and that no-
tices of said postponement 
for inclement weather will be 
mailed to interested parties 
of record. W&A No. 354909

DATED January 25, 2023
WILSON & ASSOCIATES, 

P.L.L.C.,
Successor Trustee
02/02/23  02/09/23  

02/16/23


